
Open Day Shuttle Buses 
All of our Open Day shuttle buses are free to use 

Where do I catch them from? 

• Bower Ashton – City Campus - outside of the main entrance

• City Centre Accommodation – Nelson and Drake, Nelson st. Bus stop 5 outside of Rough Trade

• Glenside Campus - please ask one of our student ambassadors.

• Bristol Parkway - please look for our student ambassadors outside of the station

• Bristol Temple Meads - please look for our student ambassadors outside of the station

Open Day 
Shuttle Bus Routes and 
Timetables 
20.11.21
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Glenside Campus Frenchay Campus City Campus 

Timetable 
Colour Coding – 

From To Departs Frequency Last bus 
departs 

Bower Ashton Arnolfini 
10:45 
11:00 
12:45 
13:00 

The bus will wait 
for you at the 

drop off point to 
take you back to 

Bower Ashton 

13:00 

Bower Ashton City Centre 
Accommodation 

10:00 Every 15 minutes 14:15 

Bower Ashton Spike Island 10:45 
12:45 

This bus will 
wait at Spike 

Island and 
return you to 
Bower Ashton 

Bower Ashton Frenchay Campus 
On Request – 
Please ask at F 
Block Sign In 

Bower Ashton Temple Meads 
station 

12:00 
12:30 
13:00 
13:30 
14:00 
14:30 
15:00 
15:30 

Bower Ashton Long Ashton Park 
and Ride 09:00 

Every 15 
minutes 16:00 

City Centre 
Accommodation Bower Ashton 10:45 

Every 15 
minutes 15:15 

Long Ashton 
Park and Ride 

Bower Ashton 08:30 Every 15 
minutes 

15:00 

Temple Meads 
station 

Bower Ashton 

08:30 
09:00 
09:30 

11:00 
11:30 
12:00 
12:30 

10:00
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From To First bus 
departs 

Frequency Last Bus 
Departs 

Bristol Parkway station Frenchay Campus – 
Glenside Campus 

08:00 
Every 15 
minutes 13:00 

Bristol Temple Meads 
station 

Frenchay Campus 
– Bus stop D 08:15 

Every 30 
minutes 13:00 

Frenchay Campus Bower Ashton – City 
Campus 

On Request – 
please ask at 
the Transport 

Hub by the bus 
stops 

Frenchay Campus Bristol Parkway 
station 

08.45 
Every 15 
minutes 16:15 

Frenchay Campus Glenside Campus 08:15 
Every 15 
minutes 15:00 

Frenchay Campus 
Bus  Stop D Temple Meads station 08:45 

Every 30 
minutes 16:00 

From To 
First bus 
departs Frequency 

Last bus 
departs 

Glenside Campus Frenchay Campus – 
Bristol Parkway 

10:00 
Every 15 
minutes 15:30 
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