

Open Day Shuttle Bus Routes and Timetables

20.11.21

Open Day Shuttle Buses

All of our Open Day shuttle buses are free to use

Where do I catch them from?

- Bower Ashton City Campus outside of the main entrance
- City Centre Accommodation Nelson and Drake, Nelson st. Bus stop 5 outside of Rough Trade
- **Glenside Campus** please ask one of our student ambassadors.
- Bristol Parkway please look for our student ambassadors outside of the station
- Bristol Temple Meads please look for our student ambassadors outside of the station

Timetable

Colour Coding –

City Campus Frenchay Campus Glenside Campus

From	То	Departs	Frequency	Last bus departs
Bower Ashton	Arnolfini	10:45 11:00 12:45 13:00	The bus will wait for you at the drop off point to take you back to Bower Ashton	13:00
Bower Ashton	City Centre Accommodation	10:00	Every 15 minutes	14:15
Bower Ashton	Spike Island	10:45 12:45	This bus will wait at Spike Island and return you to Bower Ashton	
Bower Ashton	Frenchay Campus		On Request – Please ask at F Block Sign In	
Bower Ashton	Temple Meads station	12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30		
Bower Ashton	Long Ashton Park and Ride	09:00	Every 15 minutes	16:00
City Centre Accommodation	Bower Ashton	10:45	Every 15 minutes	15:15
Long Ashton Park and Ride	Bower Ashton	08:30	Every 15 minutes	15:00
Temple Meads station	Bower Ashton	08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30		

From	То	First bus departs	Frequency	Last Bus Departs
Bristol Parkway station	Frenchay Campus – Glenside Campus	08:00	Every 15 minutes	13:00
Bristol Temple Meads station	Frenchay Campus –Bus stop D	08:15	Every 30 minutes	13:00
Frenchay Campus	Bower Ashton – City Campus		On Request – please ask at the Transport Hub by the bus stops	
Frenchay Campus	Bristol Parkway station	08.45	Every 15 minutes	16:15
Frenchay Campus	Glenside Campus	08:15	Every 15 minutes	15:00
Frenchay Campus Bus Stop D	Temple Meads station	08:45	Every 30 minutes	16:00
From	То	First bus departs	Frequency	Last bus departs
Glenside Campus	Frenchay Campus – Bristol Parkway	10:00	Every 15 minutes	15:30